55K Flagstaff Sky Race - October 1, 2016

Mile Segment Elevation Description

0 0 6890  Start - FS Land on Pipeline @ Hamblin & El Paso Drive
0.1 0.1 6935  Turn right onto connector trail off pipeline
0.2 0.1 7000  Turnright onto Forces of Nature Trail
0.9 0.7 7115  Turn left onto Elden Lookout Trail
1.3 0.4 7471  Turn left staying on Elden Lookout Trail
3 1.7 9070  Turn left staying on Elden Lookout Trail at saddle.
3.2 0.2 9277 Elden Summit Towers. Follow dirt road down from towers.
3.6 0.4 9037  Turn right off road and merge onto Sunset Trail, continue in parallel with road.
44 0.8 8926 Sunset Aid Station After visiting the aid station, continue on Sunset trail North towards
Heart Trail.
4.9 0.5 8770  Junction with Heart Trail, turn right and head down Heart Trail.
7.3 2.4 7303  Junction with Little Elden Trail, turn right here heading down Little Elden / Arizona Trail.
7.5 0.2 7306  Turn right onto Christmas Tree Trail.
8.9 1.4 7277  Elden Base Checkpoint Turn right onto Fat Mans Loop.
9.9 1 7041  Turnright onto Elden Lookout trail.
11.6 1.7 9070  Turn left staying on Elden Lookout Trail at saddle.
11.8 0.2 9277 Elden Summit Towers. Follow dirt road down from towers.
12.2 0.4 9037  Turn right off road and merge onto Sunset Trail, continue in parallel with road.
13 0.8 8926 Sunset Aid Station - 2nd Time. After visiting the aid station, continue on Sunset trail
North towards Brookbank Trail.
13.5 0.5 8770  Continue straight on Sunset Trail
14.2 0.7 8417  Continue straight on Sunset Trail at junction with Little Bear
14.6 0.4 8615  Turn right staying on Sunset Trail.
14.8 0.2 8768  Sunset Trail saddle. Begin descent into Schultz Aid.
16.4 1.6 8065 Right Turn onto Arizona Trail / Little Elden towards Schultz Tank.
16.5 0.1 8015 Left Turn on trail going around Schultz Tank.
16.6 0.1 8020 Schultz Aid Station Continue right through parking lot and cross Schultz Pass Road to
enter Weatherford Trail
16.7 0.1 8062  Continue straight on Weatherford past junction with Arizona Trail
16.8 0.1 8092  Continue straight on Weatherford past pipeline.
18.4 1.6 8878 At Wilderness boundary, turn left on Kachina "Cutoff Trail".
18.7 0.3 8786 Ke.ep left, continuing on the Kachina Cutoff Trail, DO NOT take the Kachina Trail into the
Wilderness.
19.1 0.4 8627 Enter onto Freidlein Prairie Road (FR 522). Keep left in parking lot and take LEFT junction
of FR 522.
19.8 0.7 8274  Right turn onto Secret Trail (single track).
20.4 0.6 8276 Left/Straight on Newman Trail
20.6 0.2 8253 Left/Straight onto Super Moto Trail.
21.7 1.1 7874 Straight continue on Super Moto crossing pipeline
21.8 0.1 7840  Turn right onto Rocky Moto Trail.
22.2 0.4 7750 Fort Valley Aid Station Contine straight across road on Rocky Moto Trail
0.6 54 7713 Turn right onto unsigned trail (follow course markers) and head North. This is the GT

Trail. This begins a 4,000 foot climb to the top of Arizona Snowbowl.
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Continue on GT Trail past pipeline.

Kachina Aid Station Take a right on FR522 for 100 feet and then turn left onto Flying Fish
Trail.

Right around Gate and cotinue on trail to right

Turn right onto small trail heading towards the Powerline Cut

Continue following trail under Powerline Cut

Continue straight along Powerline Cut past the Kachina Trail. DO NOT enter the
Wilderness Area.

Cross Arizona Snowbowl Service Road and continue straight up.

Turn left onto Arizona Snowbow! Service Road and run down towards ski run.

Enter Southern Belle ski run and turn left, heading down the ski run.

Turn left onto Arizona Snowbow! Service Road and run down towards maintenance shed
Turn right onto main Arizona Snowbowl! Road, follow up towards Agassiz lift
Snowbow! Aid Station Located at Agassiz Lodge. Next, head towards lift line and begin
final climb of the race.

Midway. Turn left off of lift line and follow service road to Volcano Ski Run

Turn right onto Volcano ski run and take up the moutain

Agassiz Summit Checkpoint Highest point on the course! Cross over top of ski lift and
head down Spur Catwalk.

Turn left onto Sundance Ski Run and head down off Spur Catwalk

Follow dirt road switchbacking down Logjam Ski Run

Continue down Wild Turkey Ski Run.

Finish at Agassiz Lodge



